FORM PTO-1595	10-17-2002		U.S. Department of Commerce T Patent and Trademark Office		
1-31-92					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	102252	N99	inal documents	or copy there	—
Name of conveying party(ies):	102202	2. Name and add	ress of receiving pa	rty(ies):	S. F.
Sy Trek Sean and Gilles Brunette	/ -	Name:	NEXFOR INC.		1 C
10/07/	02	Internal Address:			C92
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No. X				<u> </u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment M	lerger				
Security Agreement Ch	hange of Name				
Other					
Execution Date: October 3, 2002	2				
		Street Address: 1	Toronto Street,		
			l'oronto, Ontario,		
		(Canada M5C 2W4	l 	
		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached?	Yes	No X
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: C.A.Rowley Internal Address: P.O. Box 59, 0/16/2002 TDIAZ1 00000164 182150 10265453 11 FC:8021 40.00 CH Street Address: 51 Riverside Parkway, Frankford, Ontario Canada K0K 2C0		7. Total fee (37 Enclosed X Authoriz 8. Deposit accord	of applications and CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00 deposit acc	ount
Cumula Nort 200	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			711		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informati	on is true and corre	ect and any attached	l copy is a tr	че сору
C.A.Rowley		loof_		October 4 20	002.
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet	Date :	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pa Box Ass Washington	ch this portion tents and Trademark signments n, D.C. 20231			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT

REEL: 013376 FRAME: 0187

WHEREAS I, Sy Trek Sean, and I Gilles Brunette whose full post office address respectively is 13565 de la Marianne, Quebec, Quebec, G2A 3X4 Canada and 1067 Alma-Aubin, Ste-Foy, Quebec, G1X 4V5 Canada.

invented certain improvements in

LOW DENSITY ORIENTED STRAND BOARDS

for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 3, 2002 and October 3, 2002 respectively;

WHEREAS, of NEXFOR INC. whose full post office address is 1 Toronto Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5C 2W4 (who is referred to hereinbelow as ASSIGNEE) are desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar Canadian and other good and valuable considerations paid by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I by these presence do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all other countries, in and to said application and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on the said application or on any division or continuation thereof, or which may issue on any other application filed in the United States of America, or any other country, covering any invention disclosed in the above specified application, or any reissue, extension and renewal of any such Patent; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to sign, execute and deliver, without further consideration, other than reimbursement of expenses incurred thereby, any and all papers and instruments which may be necessary for the prosecution of the application or applications aforesaid and/or all papers and instruments which may be necessary to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or intended to be made.

ACCORDINGLY, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all the said patents to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand at Six-Foy this 3 day of Otober 2002.

Johanne durard

RECORDED: 10/07/2002

assignor Myren

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand at Ste-Foy this 3 day of october 2002.

Silles Brunett

PATENT REEL: 013376 FRAME: 0188